


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 16065/2022

Gopal Lal Son Of Shri Ganga Ram

----Petitioner

Versus

Director, Central Sheep And Wool Research Institute

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None Present

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

16/03/2023

Petitioner has challenged the award dated 23.11.2021 whereby and whereunder, in lieu of reinstatement, a compensation to the tune of Rs.50,000/- has been awarded. It has been pleaded by the petitioner that such compensation is lesser in quantum.

Issue notice to respondents.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SACHIN/36